
12/01/10 10:43 AM 

GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM  
AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 
DATE OF MEETING:   December 7, 2010 

 
TITLE:    Approval of Bond-Related Projects  

1.   Change Order Approval for Renovation of the Canyon del Oro High School Fine 
Arts and MPR Restrooms 

 

 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 

 
BACKGROUND: The Governing Board approved an award of contract to SQP Construction for 
renovation of the Canyon del Oro High School Fine Arts and MPR Restrooms on April 28, 2009. The 
work required additional spread footers, concrete and mesh to stabilize the Fine Arts Building to 
mitigate a soil stabilization problem which untreated would have led to crevice cracking of the 
building foundation. The cost for the additional work is $45,000.00. Facilities Support Services has 
determined this cost is fair and reasonable.  
 
The Arizona Administrative Code Title 7 Chapter 2 R7-2-1008 requires a change order that 
increases the contract amount in excess of $15,000 or 5% of the contract amount, whichever is 
greater, may be executed if the Governing Board determines in writing that the change order is 
advantageous to the school district.  

 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 
RECOMMENDATION: The Administration recommends the Governing Board make the 
determination that the change order is advantageous to the District and increase the contract award 
in the amount of $45,000.00 to SQP Construction for the additional soil stabilization work.  

 

________________________________________________________________________ 
INITIATED BY:                                                     

                                                                           
________________________________________________________________________ 
Doug Aho, Executive Manager, Operational Support                                   Date:  November 24, 2010    

                                _________________________________   
               Vicki Balentine, Superintendent 


	OLE_LINK1
	OLE_LINK2

